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ASSOCIATE GENERAL COUNSEL 
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April 23,2007 

Ms. Ann Cole 
Commission Clerk 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

Re: Docket No. 07000 1 -E1 

Dear Ms. Cole: 

Enclosed for filing in the subject docket on behalf of Progress Energy Florida, Inc., 
are an original and ten copies of Schedules A 1 through A9 and A 12 for the reporting month 
of March 2007. 

Please acknowledge your receipt of the above filing on the enclosed copy of ths letter 
and return to the undersigned. Thank you for your assistance in this matter. 

JBIscc 
Enclosures 

cc: Parties of record 

Pk hn Bumett 

299 1'' Avenue North Post O f i ce  Box 14042 (33733) St. Petersburg, Florida, 33701 ' 3 4 6 4  fif)R24g 
Phone: 727.820.51 84 Fax: 727.820.5249 Email: john.burnett@pgnmail.com 
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Progress Energy Florida, Inc. 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Docket No. 070001-E1 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true copy of Progress Energy Florida, Inc.’s Schedules 

A1-A9 and A12 for the month of March 2007 have been furnished to the following 

individuals by regular U.S. Mail this 23rd day of April 2007. 

John Butler 
Florida Power & Light 
700 Universe Blvd. 
Juno Beach, FL 33408-0420 

Jeffrey A. Stone, Esquire 
Russell A. Badders, Esquire 
Beggs and Lane 
P. 0. Box 12950 
Pensacola, FL 32576-2950 

Lee L. Willis, Esquire 
James D. Beasley, Esquire 
Ausley & McMullen 
P. 0. Box 391 
Tallahassee, FL 32302 

Lisa Bennett, Esquire 
Office of the General Counsel 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 3 23 99-08 50 

Patricia A. Christensen, Esquire 
Office of the Public Counsel 
C/o The Florida Legislature 
11 1 West Madison Street 
Room 812 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400 

John McWhirter, Jr. 
McWhirter Law Firm 
400 North Tampa Street 
Suite 2450 
Tampa, FL 33601 

Norman Horton, Jr., Esquire 
Messer, Caparello & Self 
P. 0. Box 15579 
Tallahassee, FL 323 17 

Cheryl Martin 
FL Public Utilities Company 
P. 0. Box 3395 
West Palm Beach, FL 33402 

Gary V. Perko, Esquire 
Hopping, Green & Sams, P.A. 
P. 0. Box 6526 
Tallahassee, FL 323 14 / 

Timothy J. Perry, Esquire 
McWhirter, Reeves 
117 S. Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 



PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA 
FUEL AND PURCHASED POWER 

COST RECOVERY CLAUSE CALCULATION 
MARCH 2007 

J MWH 

ACTUAL ESTIMATED DIFFERENCE ACTUAL ESTIMATED DIFFERENCE 

SCHEDULE A I  
PAGE 1 OF 2 

AMOUNl 7“ 

1 WEL COST OF SYSTEM NET GENERATION (SCM A3) 107,850 518 1 I2 572.609 (4,682,091) (4 2) 
2 SPtNT NUCLE3R FUEL DISPOSAL. COST 553 682 550,015 3 667 0 7  
3 COAL CAR INVESTMFNT 72.046 237,852 (165.806) (69 7) 
3a NUCLEAR DECOMMtSSlONlNG AND OECONTAlYllNATlON 6,733 0 6 733 0 0  
4 ADJUSTMLN I S TO FUEL COST - MlSCtLlANCOUS 3,382,783 3 346 650 36 133 1 1  
4.3 ADJUSTMFNTS 7’0 FUEL COST GISPOSAI COST REFLlND 0 0 0 0 0  

5 TOTAL COST or GENERATED POWER 111,865.762 116,667,126 (4JE1.364) (4 1 1  

6 LNCRCY COST OF PURCIWSED POWER - FIRM (SGH A7) 10393412 15652042 (5268630) (338) 

8 ENERGY COST OF ECONOMY PURCH . NON-BROKER (SCH AS) 2.241.1 10 4 170.697 (1.929 587) (48 3) 
I C N ~ R G Y  COST or SCH c x ~CONOMY PUHCH BROKER (SCH AY) 0 0 0 0 0  

9 TNERGY COST OF SCH E PURCHASES (SCH AS) 0 0 0 0 0  
10 CAPACITY COST OF ECONOMY PURCH%SES (SCH A91 0 0 0 oa  
11 PAYMENTS TO QUALIFYING FACILI IlES (SCH AR) 12,352,754 14,057,593 (2,704~a39) (19 2~ 

12 TOTAL COST OF PURCHASED POWER -23,907,275 33.890,332 19,903,057) (29 2k 

13 TOTAL AVAILABLE: WlWl 

14 FUEL COST OF ECONOMY SALES (SCW AGf 0 0 0 0 0  
14a GAIN ON ECONOMY SALES 100% (SCH A6) 0 0 0 0 0  

15b GAIN O N  TOTAL POWt-R SAL ES - 20% (SCH h6) 0 0 0 0 0  
16 FUEL COST or SFMINOLE BACK-UP SALES (SCH AG) 0 0 0 0 0  

15 FUEL COST OF OTtlCR POWER SALES (SCH A6) (1,270.396) (1.855 816) 577,420 (31 1) 
15a GAIN O N  OIHPIR POWER SALES - 100% (SCH A6) (289.2723 (2Cfj.20T) (83.071) 403 

17 FUEL COST OF STRRTlrlED SALkS (12,053,807) _(9,123,801) (2.929.9261 32 1 

AMOUNT x 

2.743 129 2 644 976 sa 203 3 7  
587,087 555.722 1,9665 0 3  

0 0 0 0 0  
0 0 0 0 0  
0 0 0 0 0  
0 0 0 00 

2.743.129 2,644,926 98.203 3 7  

404,c54 458,847 (54.303) (11 81 
0 0 0 0 0  

42.485 46.177 (3.692) ( 8  0) 
0 0 0 0 0  
0 0 0 0 0  

305.367 465,702 (100,335) (24 7) 

752,397 910.728 (158.3251 (17 4) 

3.495.526 3.555652 ~60,126) (1 7) 

0 0 0 0 0  
0 0 0 0 0  

(37.265) (39,482) 2 217 (5 6) 
(37.265) (39,482) 2 217 (5 6) 

0 0 0 0 0  
0 0 0 0 0  

(289,058) crsl.112) (117,946) 65 I 

18 TOTAL FUEL COST AND GAINS ON POWER SALES ( 1 3 . 6 2 1 . 4 7 5 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ , 1 0 5 , 0 9 8 3  (1,435,577) (336.322) (220,pl )  (1 15,728) 52 5 
19 N t T  INADVERTENT ANI) WHEELED INTERCHANGE 205 0 285 

20 TOTPI FUEL AND NET POWER TRANSACTIONS 

21 NET UNBILLED 7,030,082 6 713.760 324.322 4 a  
22 COMPANY USF 131 062 501.478 (370.416) (73 9) 
23 T R r) I OSSFS 2,568,139 8,2?_4,@+ (5,846,195) (68 

24 AIXUSTED SYSTEM KWH SALES (SCH A2 PG 1 OF 7) 172231 562 139.371 559 (17,139986) (12 3) 
25 WHOCESALC KWI I SALES (EXCLUDING STlMill ICD SALES} (3,674,741) (4,491,756) 617.016 

26 JURISDICTIONAL KWH SAtFS 

2 /  JURISDfC71ONN KWH S M C S  PUJUSTED I OR LINL IOSS . 1 O O l M  118,539 0’31 135,335,044 (16.055.953) (12 5) 
20 PRIOR PERIOD TRUE-UP (3 073 355) (3.873.355) 0 0 0  
?&a MARKET PRICE TRUL-UP 0 0 0 0 0  
2Ph RECOVtRY Or PRIOR PERIOD NUCLFAR RCPUCEMITNT COST 0 0 - 0 ____ 0 0  

LY X O W L  .iuwsDtci IONAL FUEL COST 

30 REVENUE TAX FACTOR 

31 
32 GPlF (128821) (128921) 

33 

rUEL COST ADJUSTED TOR TAXES 

TOTAL FUEL COST FACTOR ROUNDED YO THE NEARFST 001 CENTS/KWH 

3,159.408 3,335.058 (175,570) 15 3k 

(181.923) 
(3.380) (12.000) a.612 (71 0) 

13 2 (160.055) (21.268) 

(66.302) (196.563) 1 30,101 (06 21 

2.907.795 2.965.840 (56.045) (2 0) 
(00.8841 (95.585) 4,891 (5  11 

(53.154) (1 9) 2.811.101 
2.817.101 2 070.255 (53.154) (1 9) 
2.817.101 2.870.255 (53.1%) (1 9) 
2.817.101 2.870255 (53.1542- (1 sl 

, 2,017.101 2 ~ 870 255 , ( 53.154) 2 1 9) 

2.870.255 

2.817.101 2,670,255 

CENTSlKWH 

ACTUAL ESTIMATED DIFFERENCE 

AMOUNT % 

59317 42547 (03230) (76) 
00943 00940 00003 0 3  
oooao 00000 0 0000 0 0  

0 on00 0 0  OODDO 00000 
80000 00000 00000 0 0  

00000 0 0  00000 00000 

0 3330 

25692 34%33 ( 0 0 4 1 )  (747) 
00000 00000 0 0000 0 0  
52750 9 0320 (3 15/0) (41 6 )  

00000 0 0  00000 00000 
0 0000 0 0  00000 00000 

L ! X 7 7  _-__ 34650-. 0 2527 7 3  

(05331) klm 31001 37212 

00000 0 0  00000 00000 
00000 00000 0 0000 0 0  
94306 47004 (1 2698) (270) 
07763 05223 02540 486  

00000 00 00000 00000 
00000 00000 0 0000 0 0  
40306 50377 

4050t 5 0708 L1 0707) 120 11 

(1 0071) ( 2 0 0 ~  

02420 02264 00156 6 9  
00045 0 O t G 9  (0 0134) (734) 
00803 02/70 (0 18873 1681) 

04269 90800 42036 46992 
42723 46992 (0 4?69) (9 ‘1 

42078 47172 (05094) (100) 
(0 1375) (0 1349) (0 0026) 1 9 

00000 0 0  00000 00000 
00000 00000 0 0000 _QIL 

Sl?O~-.  (112) 

100072 100072 - 0 0200 ,.a 
40732 4 58% (05124) (11 2) 

2 2  - 
4 5 8 3  __I_ (0 513 4 069 r- 
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1 
2 
3 
3a 
4 
4a 

5 

6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 

12 

13 

14 
14a 
15 
15a 
15b 
16 
17 

18 
19 

LO 

21 
72 
23 

74 
25 

16 

27 
28 
28a 
28b 

29 

30 

31 
32 

FUEL COSTOF bYSTtM NCTGLNERAltON (SCH A3) 
SPtNT NUCLEAR FUEL DISPOSAL COST 
COAL CAR INVFSTMENT 
NUCLtAR DECOMMISSIONING AND DECONIAMINA l lON 
AOJIJSTMFNTS TO FUtL COST MISCELLANEOIJS 
AUJUSTMfNTS TOFUEL COST - DISPOSAL COST RfrLJND 

TOTAL COS I OF GCNERATED POWER 

ENFRGY COST OF PURCHASED POWER r lRM (SCH A7) 

ENERGY COST OF ECONOMY PURCH - NON BROKER (SCH AS) 
CNERGY COST OF SCH E PURCHASES (SCH A9) 
CAPACITY COST OF ECONOMY PURCHASES (SCH A9) 
PAYMENTS TO QUALIFYING FAClLITiES (SCH A8) 

TOTAL COST OF PURCHASED POWER 

TOTAL AVAILABLE MWH 

FUEL COST OF ECONOMY SALES fSCM AS) 
GAIN ON ECONOMY SALCS - 100°% (SCH A6) 
FUtL COST OF OTHER POWtR SALES (SCH A6) 
GAIN ON OTHER POWER SALES 100% (SCH A6) 
GAIN ON TOTAI POWER SALES. 20% (SCH A6) 
f UFL COST OF SEMINOLE OACK-UP SALES (SCtI A6) 
FUEL COST OF STRAI"IFlED SALES 

TOTAL FUEL COST AND GAINS ON POWER SALES 
NET INADVERTENT AND WHEELED iNTERCHANGE 

1 OTAL F UkL AND NET POWER TRANSACTIONS 

NET UNBILLED 
COMPANY USE 
T 6 D LOSSES 

FNERGY COST OF mi c x ECONOMY PURCH BROKER (SCH ~ 9 )  

ADJUS~CD SYSTEM KWH SALES (SCH AZ PG 1 OF 2) 
WHOLESALt KWH SALES (EXCLUDING STKAl l t lkU SALkS) 

JURISDICTIONAL KWl I SALES 

JURISDICTIONAL KWH SALES ADJUSTED FOR LiNE LOSS. 1 00154 
PRIOR PERIOD TRUE-UP 
MARKET PRICE TRUE UP 
RECOVFRY OF PRIOR PERIOD NULLFAK REPLACEMENT COST 

TOTAL JURISDlCTlONAt FUFL COST 

RIIVCNUL TAX FACTOR 

fUCL COST ADJUSTED FOR TAXES 
GPlF 

PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA 
FUEL AND PlJRCHASED POWER 

COST RECOVERY CLAUSE CALCULATION 
YEAR TO DATE - MARCH 2007 

D MWH 

ACTUAL ESTIMATED DFFERENCE ACTUAL ESTIMATED DIFFERENCE 
AMOUNT % AMOUNT x 

m.826.165 354 221 298 (44,395,133) 1125) 7,982,828 8.134 906 (152,078) (1 9) 
1 538 777 1 541.76a (2991) ( 0 2 )  1.631 615 1.640 179 (8.564) (0 5) 

224.337 711.992 t487.655) (68 5) 0 0 0 0 0  
20,198 0 20,198 0 0  0 0 0 0 0  

10,539 924 fO,180,498 359.426 35  0 0 0 0 0  
0 0 0 0 0  0 _ _ _ _ - ~ - - - - - _  0 0 0  ~ 

0 

-_ 7382.828 8,134,906 ~ [ 152.078) (I  91 

31 986,471 43.486.032 (11.499 561) (264) i . iw.wo 1299,012 (104,192) (8 0) 
0 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 0  

8.378 946 11 023.732 (2.649 846) (24 0) 134.141 131,649 2,492 1 9  
0 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 00 
0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0  __ 35,245,508 -~J&68,212 14.66- __ 982,400 1,150,638 (168,238) (1461 

75,610,924 94,383,036 (18,772.1121 (19 9) 2,311,361 2,581,299 (269.938) (10 51 

10.294.189 10,716,205 (422.016) (3 9) 

0 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 0  
0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0  

(6,224 761) (a.652.069) 2,427.308 (2.8 1) (142.652) (147.832) 4,980 (3 4) 
(1 416524) (961.3dt) (455.183) 474 ($42 852) (147.832) 4.980 (3 4) 

0 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 00 
0 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 0  

(30,671,2841 (27,726,018) (2,943,267) l O f i  (750,213) (578.306) (171.507) 29 7 

(38,312,569) (37,341,478) (971.142) 2 6  (893,01j5) ( r z f 5 L  (1 66.927) 23 0 
2.639 0 2,639 

7,255 760 (4 000 177) 11 255.837 (281 4) (189.823) 78.096 (267,919) (343 1) 
1,305,601 1,529.895 (224 2941 (14 71 (34.157) (30 ooo) 1.843 (5 1) 

359 447 755 423.697.165 (M.249.409) (15 2) 8 741.319 9.436 134 (694 615) (7 4) 
2 4 4 2 , 7 9 3 )  (13.469,135) 2,026,942 (15 1 )  ( 2 7 6 , 8 3 8 1 2  299,963) 2L125 "KQ 

6.464.481 9,136.171 _1 671,690) (7 4) 

16,759,800 25,285,769 (8.525,963) (33 7) (4s8.565) (596,029) 1 5i.y- (26 4L 

346.793.272 411.794.499 (63,001,226) (15 3) 6.464.481 9,135,171 (671,690) (7 4) 
(1 i $20 064) (1 1 620 065) I 0 0  8.464.481 9 136 171 (671.690) (7 4) 

0 0 0 0 0  6,464,481 9 136.171 (671.6SO) (7 4) 
0 0 0 0 0  8,464,461 9,136,171 __ -j_671,6Bol v 4) 

337-173,708 400,174.434 (63,001,2251 (15 7L 

(386 762) (386.763) 8,4W..481 9.136 171 

CENTSIKWH 

ACTUAL ESTIMATED DIFFERENCE 
AMOUNT % 

38812 43543 (04/31) (100) 
00943 00940 00003 0 3  

00000 0 0  oolnm o m  
00000 0 0  ooooo oo(H) 
00000 0 0  0oooo ooooo 

ooooo o o m  00000 0 0  

0 4 7 1 7 2 1 0  51 40355 4 5072 ( J 

20771 3347G (06705) (200) 
00000 0 0  ooow 00000 

62464 83774 (2 1310) (754) 
00000 00000 00000 0 0  
ooow 00000 00000 0 0  
35877 34649 01778 35 

32713 36564 

l____l_l_l__-l_.~--.I _ _  .I -- 

(02B.L "x "i!3-31 

00000 00000 00000 0 0  
00000 0 0  00000 00000 

43575 58526 (1 4951) (256)  
09916 06503 03413 52 5 

o m 0  0 0  OOODO 00000 
o m 0  0 0  00000 00000 

(0 7064) pa 40883 47947 

42900 51425 (0 8525) (16 61 

38224 4 2412 (0 4 1 ~ @ & ~ 3  

00833 (00424) 0 1254 12956) 
00149 00162 (00013) (801 
01317 02680 

4 1121 44902 (03781) (841 
41334 44905 (0 3571) _I&@ 

(0 O L 6 X A W -  

41114 44901 (0 378D --U 

4 1207 4 5073 (03866) (86) 
(01373) (0 1277) (00101) 7 9  
00000 O O W  00000 0 0  
00000 ooooo OODOO 0 0  

100072 1 OOOZZ 00000 0 0  

3 982 4 319 (0 497) L 9 3  31 TOTAt FUFI ( OS1 f ACTOR ROUNDED TO THE NLARCST 001 CkN7 SMWH 



SCWEOULEAZ 
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A 

1 

Id 

Ib 

IC 
2 
25 
3 

38 

3b 
4 
5 
6 
Ga 
6b 

6c 

7 

8 

1 
L 

3 

FUEL COSTS ANI) NE1 POWER TRANSAC? IONS 

FlJFL COST OF SYSTEM Nt7  GENERATION 

NUCLEAR FUEL OlSPOSAl COST 
NUCl FAR DECOM & DECON 
COAL CAR INVCSTMFNT 
FUEL COST OF POWER SOLO 

GAIN ON POWER SA1 F S  
FUFI COST OF PURCHASE0 POWL R 

tNLKGY PAYMENTS TO QUALIFYING I-AC 

OFMAND B NON FlJFL COST OF PURCW POWER 

ENE-RGY COST OF FCONOMY PUHCt IASES 

TOTAL FUEI &NET POWEli TRANSACTIONS 
AOJUSTMENTS TO FUEL COST 

FUEL COST 0 1  S lRATlFltD SACFS 

OTHER- JURISOICTIOFIAL ADJUbl M t N i S  ($00 detail below) 
OTHER I PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENT 

ADJUSTFO TOTAL FUEL 8 NET PWR TRNS 

PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA 
CALCULATION OF TRUE-UP AND INTEREST PROVISION 

MARCH 2007 

CURRENT M-O$TH 

ACTUAL ESTlNlATED DIFFERENCE PERCENT 

$107.850'318 
553.682 

6.733 
72,046 

(1,278,396) 
(289,277) 

10.393.412 
11 352.754 

0 
2.241.110 

t30.902.586 

(12,053.uo7) 
3.3a2.783 

0 

$122 231.562 

112.532.609 ($4.682.091) 
550,015 3,667 

0 6.733 

(1.855.816) 577.420 
(208.201) (83.071) 

15.66'2.042 (5.268.630) 
14,057.593 (2.704.839) 

0 0 
4.170.697 (1,929.587) 

145.148.791 (14,248,205) 

237.852 (165.806) 

(9,123,581) (2,929,926) 
3.346Lwl 36.1 33 

0 0 

$139,371,559 ($t7,139.998) 

- -- 
$1.460 $0 $1,460 

0 0 0 
3.170 0 3.170 

(6 733) 0 (6 733) 
(60.748) 0 (60.748) 

COGCN AL)JUSTt.(TNl INTFRebl (WOb'4 U I F )  0 0 0 
RETURN ON ( OM INV! +$TOR i IN I P&U\NZlF (GIW'>%U UP) 375 616 276.833 98.983 
I W C S  2 (LCPALL (i NtTlJRIV) 3 069 817 3 069 837 0 
OTHER 0 0 0 
U11ILR 0 0 0 
OTHFR 0 0 Q 

IOTHFR 0 a 0 

ACTUAL ESTIMATED DIFFERENCE PERCENT 

$309.826.165 
1,538,777 

20,198 
224.331 

(6.224.761) 
(1.416.524) 
31.986.471 
35245.508 

0 
8.378.946 

379.579.1 15 

(30,671,284) 
10,539,924 

0 

$359,447.755 

$354.271.298 
1,541,766 

0 
71 1,992 

(8.652.069) 
(961.341) 

43.486.032 
39.868.212 

0 
11.028.792 

441,244.684 

(544.395.1331 
12,991) 
20,198 

(.1a7.6551 
2,427.3na 
(455.1 83) 

(11,499.561) 
(4.622.7a41a4) 

0 
(2.649.816) 

(61,665,569) 

(27,728,038) (2 943.267) 
10,i 80.498 359.426 

0 0 

$423,697,165 ($64,249,409) 

$6,679 
0 

9.550 
(20.198) 

0 
1.1 75.547 
9,349,832 

0 
0 
0 
0 

18,514 

$0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

830.666 
9.349.832 

0 
0 
0 
0 

$6.679 
0 

9.550 
(20.198 
$8.514 

0 
344.881 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

btH_tR- .  _ _ _ _  ~ 0 0 Q 0 0 0 
SUBTOTAL LINE hb SHOWN ADOVE $3 382,783 53,346,650 ~36.133 $10.539 924 $10,1ao.4es $359,426 

Note Return on Coal Inventory in fransil based on Avg Investment S3f.754 053 Avg tons 560.147 

KWH SALES 

JIJRISDlCTlONAl SA1 FS 
NON JURlSDICTlONAL (WHO1 ESFLEl SALES 
TOlAI SALFS 

2774.163.201 2.870 255.000 (%.091.799) (3 4) 8421.633 058 9.T36.171.000 (714.537.942) (7 8) 
00.694.m 95 585 no0 (4.ssu.636) (5 1) 176.838 284 299 963.000 (23,124.716) (7 7) 

2, 8M,857 565 2 965.840 1100 (100,982,435) (3 4) 8 698 471 342 9 436,134,000 (737,662,658) (7 8) 
4 JURISOICTIONAL SALLC-S "h OF I O I A L  SALtS 96 83 96 78 0 05 0 1  96 a2 96 82 000 0 0  
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PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA 
CALCULATION OF TRUE-UP AND INEREST PROVISION 

MARCH 2007 

c 

1 
2 
23 
2b 
2r 

4 
5 
C 

7 

8 
9 
10 
11 
12 

13 

D 

1 
7 
3 
4 

5 
6 

7 
8 
9 
10 

TRUE UP CALCULATION 

JLJRlSUlCTiONAL FUEL REVENUE 
AUJUSl MF-NTS PRIOR PERIOD ADJ 
TRUt  U P  PROVISION 
INCENTlVt PROVISION 
OTHER MARKET PRCE lRUE UP 
TOTAL JURISUICT1ONAL FUEL REVENUE 
ADJ “TOTAL f-tJEL & NET PWR TRIG (LINE A7) 
JURISUICIIONAL SALLS % OF TOT SALES (LINE 84)  
JURISDICY IONAL FUEL 8 NET POWER TRANSACTIONS 

(LINE C4 ’ LINF C5 * 1 00154 LOSS MULTlPLltR) 

COLLECTION (LINF C3 - C6) 
TRUE UP PROVISION FOR TWE MONTH OVEFU(UNDER) 

lNTrRFST PROVISION FOR THE MONTH (CINE D10) 

YRUE: UP COLLECTED (REFUNDED) 

OTHER 

END OF Pt l i lOU IO FAL NET TRlJE UP 

r w E  UP 6 INT PROVISION REG OF MONMPERIOD 

END or PCR~OD TOIAL NET TRUE UP (LINES c 7  + c8 + cs + c i o )  

(IINFSC11 +C12) 

INTERCST PROVISION 

BEGINNING TRUf UP (LINE C9) 
ENDING TRUE U P  (LINES C7 + C9 + C10 + C11) 
TOTAL Of. BEGINNING & ENDING TRUE UP 
AVERAGE TRUE ur’ (wol OF LINE 03) 
iNTERCST RATE - FIRST DAY OF REPORTING MONTH 
lNTEREST RATL - FIRST DAY OF SUBSCRUCNT MONTH 
TOTAL(LfNE D5 t LINK OB) 
AVLRAGt INTEREST RATE (50% OF LlNC D7) 
MONTHLY AVCRAGE INTEREST RATE (LINE 08/12) 
INTI-REST PROVISION (LINE 04  ‘ CINE D9) 

YEAR TO DATE _. ~ CURRENTY?” .___I ”___ 

ACTUAL ESTIMATED DIFFERENCE PERCENT ACTUAL ESTIMATED DIFFERENCE PERCENT 
-~ ”_ - 

$138.611.l97 
0 

3,873.3S5 
128.921 

0 
142,613,472 
122,231,562 

96 a3 

115,539.091 

24.074 381 
606.379 

-128.342.167 
(3.873 355) 

149.149.573 

$149.149573 

$747,188,173 
0 

3,873,355 
128.921 

0 
151.190.449 
139,371.559 

96 78 

($8,576,976) 
0 

(0)  
(0) 
0 

(8.576.977) 
(1 7,139,998) 

0 05 

135,395,044 (16.855.953) (12 5) 

16.795.405 8 278,977 52 4 
431,198 275.181 406 

92.261.685 SO80482 39 1 
(3,873,355) 0 0 0  

104.614 933 44 534.640 42 6 

104.614.933 44.534.640 42 6 

$128,042,167 NIA 
148,543,194 N/A 
276,885,362 NIA 
138,442,681 NIA 

5260 NIA 
5260 NIA 

10 520 NIA 
5 280 NIA 
0438 NIA 

$806.379 NIA 

5420,711.84U 
0 

11.620.064 

0 
432.71 8.666 
359.447.755 

56 a2 

345.793.272 

83,925.394 
1,499.371 

3 ~ 6 2  

75,344.873 
(I 1,620,064) 
149,149,573 

5149.149.573 

$468 507.512 
0 

11 620.065 
386.763 

0 
480,514,440 
423.697.165 

96 82 

41 1,794,499 

68,719,942 
1,034,799 

46,480,257 
(1 1,620,065) 
104.614.933 

104.614,933 

($47,795,773) (10 2) 
0 0 0  

(1) 0 0  
(1 I 00 
0 00 

(47.795.774) (10 0) 
(fjq,249 409) (15 21 

000 0 0  

(63,01.228) (153) 

15,205,452 1000 
464.572 449 

28,864,615 62 1 
1 D O  

44,534.640 42 6 

44,534,610 42 6 

N O T  

A P P L I C A B L E  



Printed PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, INC. 03-2007 
4J1912007 9 03 51 AM GENERATING SYSTEM COMPARATIVE DATA FINAL 

Schedule A-3 

FUEL COST OF SYSTEM ACTUAL ESTIMATED DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE ("YO) 

NET GENERATIOH ($) 

-33.7% 
2 LIGHTOIL 1,751,554 1,983,267 -231,713 -11 7% 
3 COAL 36,960,024 37,568,247 -608,223 -1 6% 
4 GAS 43,049,332 34,781,154 8,268,178 23 8% 
5 NUCLEAR 2,213,611 2,164,563 49,048 2 3% 

1 HEAWOIL 23,875,997 36.035~378 -12.1 59,381 

6 
7 

8 TOTAL ($) 107,850,W 8 112,532,609 4,682,091 -4 2% 

SYSTEM NET GENERATION ~ ~ W H }  

9 HEAVYOIL 
10 LIGHTOIL 

I1 COAL 

12 GAS 

13 NUCLEAR 

14 
15 
16 TOTAL (MVVH) 

UNLTS OF FUEL BURNED 

17 HEAVY OIL (BBL) 

18 LIGHT OIL (BBL) 
19 COAL(TON) 

20 GAS(MCF) 

21 NUCLEAR (MMBTU) 

22 

23 

302,771 
5,882 

1,166,952 
680,437 
587,087 

2,743,129 

472,923 
18,093 
458.851 

5,274,191 
5,971,741 

414,968 
9,167 

1 .I 92.273 
443.396 
585,122 

2,644,926 

660.960 
22,368 
468,733 

3,823,591 
5,962.985 

-1 12,197 
-3,285 
-25,321 
237.041 
1,965 

98,203 

-188,037 
-4,275 
-9,882 

1,452,600 
8,756 

-27.0% 
-35.8% 
-2.1% 
53.5% 
0.3% 

3.7% 

-28.4% 

-19.1% 
-2.1% 
38.0% 
0.1% 



Printed 

4l1912007 9 04 14 AM 
PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, INC. 

GENERATING SYSTEM COMPARATIVE DATA 
Schedule A-3 

03-2007 
FINAL 

FUEL COST OF SYSTEM ACTUAL ESTIMATED DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE (Yo) 

BTUS BURNED (MILLION BTU) 

24 HEAVY OIL 

25 LIGHTOIL 

26 COAL 

27 GAS 

28 NUCLEAR 

29 

30 

31 TOTAL (MILLION BTU) 

GENERATION MIX (% MWX) 

32 HEAWOIL 

33 LIGHTOIL 

34 COAL 

35 GAS 

36 NUCLEAR 

37 

38 
39 TOTAL (%NIWH) 

3.1 24,160 4,302,ci4a 
66,807 129,647 

11,230,888 11.515,C+05 

5,373,670 3,821,591 
5,971,74 1 5,962,985 

25,767,267 25,732,975 

11.0 

0.2 

42.5 
24.8 

21.4 

100.0 

15.69 
0.35 

45.08 
16.76 

22.12 

100.0 

-1 ,? 78,688 

-62,040 

-285,017 

1,552,079 
8,756 

34,291 

-4.7 

-0.1 

-2.5 
8.0 

-0.7 

0.0 

-27 4% 

-48.5% 

-2 5% 

40.6% 
0.1% 

0.1% 

-29.6% 
-38.1 ?'o 
-5.6% 

48 0% 

-3.3% 

0.0% 



Printed 

411 912007 9 04 29 AM 
PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, INC. 

GENERATING SYSTEM COMPARATIVE DATA 
Schedule A-3 

03-2007 
FINAL 

FUEL COST OF SYSTEM ACTUAL ESTIMATED DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE 

FUEL COST PER UNIT ($1 

40 HEAVY OIL ($/BBL) 
42 LIGHTOIL (SIBBL) 

42 COAL ($/TON) 

43 GAS ($tMCF) 
44 NUCLEAR ($/MBTU) 

45 

46 

FUEL COST PER MILLION BTU ($IMILLION BTW) 

47 HEAVY011 

48 LIGHTOIL 

49 COAL 

50 GAS 

51 NUCLEAR 

52 

53 

54 SYSTEM ($IMBTU) 

BTU BURNED PER KWN (BTUMWN) 

55 HEAVY OIL 

56 LIGHTOIL 

57 COAL 

58 GAS 

59 NUCLEAR 

60 

61 

62 SYSTEM (BTU/KWH) 

50.49 

96.81 

80.55 

8.16 

0.37 

7.64 

26 22 

3.29 

8.02 
0.37 

4.19 

10,319 

1 1,358 

9,624 

7,897 

10,172 

9,393 

54.52 

88.67 

80,15 
9.10 

0.36 

8,3? 

1530 

3.26 

9.10 

0.36 

4.37 

20,369 

14,143 

9,659 

8,619 

10,191 

9,729 

-4.03 
8.14 

0.40 

-0.94 

0.01 

-0.73 

10.92 

0.03 

-1.09 

0.01 

-0.59 

-5 1 

-2,785 

"35 

-722 

-1 9 

-336 

-7.4% 

9.2% 

0.5% 
-10.3% 

2.1% 

-8.7% 

71.4% 

0.9% 

-12.0% 

2.1% 

-4.3% 

-0 5% 

-19 69% 

-0.4% 

-8 4% 
-0 2% 

-3.5% 



Printed: 

4/19/2007 9:05:06 AM 

FUEL COST OF SYSTEM 

PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, INC. 03-2007 
GENERATING SYSTEM COMPARATIVE DATA FINAL 

Schedufe A-3 

ACTUAL ESTIMATED DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE 1%) 

GENERATED FUEL COST PER KWH (CEMTSIKWH) 

63 HEAVY011 
64 LIGHTOIL 

65 COAL 

66 GAS 

67 NUCLEAR 

68 

69 

70 SYSTEM (CENTSKWH) 

7.89 

29 78 

3.17 
6 33 
0.38 

3.93 

8.68 
21.63 
3.15 
7.84 
0.37 

4.25 

-0.80 

8.14 

0.02 
-1 52 
0 01 

-0.32 

-9.2% 

37.6% 

0.5% 

-19.3% 
I .9% 

-7.6% 

ram 3 Page 4 oi 4 



Printed PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, INC. 03-2007 
4i1~12007 9 05 37 AM SYSTEM NET GENERATION AND FUEL COST 

Schedule A 4  
FINAL 

(A) (8) (C) (5) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (10 (L) (M) (N) 
NET NET CAP EQUIV NET AVGNET FUEL FUEL FUEL FUEL AS BURNED FUEL COST FUEL COST 
CAP GENERATION FAC AVAIL OUTPUT HEATRATE TYPE BURN HEAT VALUE BURNED FUEL COST PER KWH PER UNIT 

ia WW) (MWH) (%) FAC I%) FAG (X) (BTU/KWH) (UNITS) (MMBTUNNIT) {MMBTU) ($) CENTSIKWH PLANT 

Steam 

Anclote 

UNIT 1 498 

UNIT 2 

Bartnw 

UNIT I 

507 

121 

UNIT 3 204 

Crystal River 1 8, 2 

UNIT 1 379 

UNIT 2 49 1 

147,69500 40 

147,677 07 

17.93 

0 

133,15000 35 

133,232 42 
17 58 

0 

20,20500 22 

20,205 00 

0 

2,634 00 2 
2.236 20 

397 80 

89,457 00 32 

0 

89,457 00 

185,87000 51 

0 

185,870 00 

10,142 
227,204 #6 

GS 176 

#2 298 

10,347 
#6 207,315 

GS 176 

#2 377 

i t  ,329 
#6 

#2 

11,148 
#6 

GS 

10,233 
#2 

CA 

9,865 
#2 

CA 

34,616 

189 

3,788 

4,297 

1,294 

36,954 

643 

74,473 

6.585 

1.032 

5 795 

6 634 

1.032 

5.795 

6 581 

5 879 

6.581 

1032 

5 779 

24 570 

5 779 

24 570 

1,437,954 

1,496,046 

182 

1,727 

1,377,752 

1,375,385 

182 

2,185 

228,913 

227,801 

1,211 

24,928 

29,363 

4,435 

91 5,438 
7,478 

907,960 

1,833,518 
3,716 

1,823,802 

11,386.247 

11,352,034 

1,369 

32,844 

10,401,219 

10,358,299 

1,369 

41,551 

1,968,930 

1,952,053 

16,877 

247,772 

213,612 

34,161 

3,034,314 

143,285 

2,891,029 

5,897,460 

71,199 

5,826,260 

7.709 

7.687 

7.635 

0.000 

7.812 

7.780 

7.787 

0.000 

9.745 

9.661 

0.000 

9.407 

9.552 

8.587 

3.392 

0.000 

3.232 

3.173 

0 000 

3 135 

49 964 

7 778 

110215 

49 964 

7 778 

110 215 

56 392 

a9 296 

56 392 

7 950 

110 730 

78 233 

110 729 

78 233 



Printed PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, INC. 03-2007 
4/19/2007 9 05 38 AM SYSTEM NET GENERATION AND FUEL COST 

Schedule A 4  
FINAL 

(A) (W (C) (0) (E) (F) (6) (W (1) (4 (K) (L) (MI (N) 

PLAN f (MW) (MWH) ( O h )  FAC (Yo) FAG (Yo) (BTUIKWH) (UNITS) ~ M M B T ~ ~ ~ ~ I T )  ($) CENTSIKWH ($1 

NET NET CAP EQUlV NET AVGNET FUEL FUEL FUEL FUEL AS BURNED FUEL COST FUEL COST 
CAP GENERATION FAC AVAIL OUTPUT WEAIRATE TYPE BURN HEAT VALUE BURNED FUEL COST PER KWH PER UNIT 

(MMBTU) 

Crystal River 4 & 5 

UNIT 4 722 459,03500 85 
0 

459,035 00 

UNIT 5 721 435.646.00 81 

0 

435,646.00 

9,420 
#2 1,447 5.848 
CA 176,536 24.446 

9.612 
#2 1,726 5.848 
CA 170,888 24.446 

4,324,061 14,511,773 
8,462 160,238 

4,315.599 14.350.935 

4,187,622 14,082,933 
10,094 191,134 

4,177,528 13,891,799 

3.761 
0.000 

3.126 

3.233 
0.000 

3.189 

110.738 
81.292 

110.738 
81 292 

TOTAL 3,643 1,473,692 00 9,768 14,394,620 61,530,048 4 175 

Nuclear 

Crystal River 3 

UNIT 3 794 587,087.00 99 
0 

0 

10,172 5,971,854 2 3  3'61 1 0 377 
NF 5,971.741 1.000 5,971,741 2,213,6? 1 0 000 0 371 
#2 19 5.904 112 0 0 000 0 000 

TO TAL 794 587,087 00 10,172 5,971,854 2,213,611 0 377 

Gas Turbine 

Avon Park Peaker 50 531 00 1 44,246 23.495 204.289 38 473 
78 42 #2 596 5 822 3,470 50,089 63873 84042 
452 58 GS 19,404 1.032 20,025 154,200 34 071 7 947 

Bartow Peaker 46 1600 0 23,882 382 6,877 42 981 
36275 89292 16 00 82 65 5 879 382 5,804 

0 00 GS 0 0 000 0 1,073 0 000 0 000 

Rayboro Peaher 177 401 00 0 14,456 5,797 88.292 22 018 
401 00 #2 994 5 832 5'797 88.292 22018 88825 

Debary Peaker 299 2,735 00 1 14.333 39,201 347,272 12 697 
520 94 #2 1,280 5 833 7,467 103,193 19809 80620 

2,214 06 GS 30,661 1035 31,734 244,078 11 024 7 961 

Higgios Peaker ?IO 9800 0 23,775 2.330 17,622 17 982 
3 63 #2 15 5 760 86 526 14473 35067 

Page 2 of 3 
rp'A4 gryA-4 



Printed PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, INC. 03-2007 
4/19/2007 9 06 02 AM T GENERATlQN AND FUEL COST FINAL 

Schedule A 4  
f A) (B) IC) (D) (E) (F) (G) (HI (1) (J) (K) (L) (W (N) 

NET NET CAP EQUlV NET AVGNET FUEL FUEL FUEL FUEL AS BURNED FUEL COST FUEL COST 
CAP GENERATION FAC AVAIL OUTPUT WEATRATE TYPE BURN HEAT VALUE BURNED FUEL COST PER KWH PER UNIT 

($) CENTSlKWH ($) (MWH) (%) FAC(%) FAC(%) (BTUIKWH) (UNITS) (MMBTUIUNIT) (MMBTU) PLANT (MW) 

94 37 

Hines Energy 1.660 512,28700 41 
512,287 00 

Intercession Cdy Peaker 992 33,61400 5 
1,079 90 

32,534 10 

Suwannee Peaker 106 6,604 00 a 

Tiger Bay Cogen 203 1 2 0 , m a o  80 

6,604 00 

120,462 00 

Turner Peaker 64 7900 0 
79 50 

Untv of Florida Cogen 47 5,52300 16 
0 00 

5,523 00 

7,112 

12,941 

26,589 

8,229 

9,423 

15,112 

GS 

G S  

#2 
GS 

GS 

GS 

#2 

#2 
GS 

2,174 

3,593,265 

2,400 
410,350 

170,312 

962,356 

127 

0 
81,020 

1.032 

1.014 

5 a04 
1.026 

1.031 

1.030 

5.861 

0 000 
1030 

2,244 

3,643,571 
3,643,571 

434.994 
13,975 

421,019 

175,592 
175,592 

991,227 
991,227 

744 
744 

83,461 
0 

83,461 

17,096 

30,437,250 
30,437,250 

3,783.099 
222,426 

3,560.672 

662,935 
662,935 

7,666.130 
7,666,130 

10,749 
10,749 

882,343 
613.345 
268,998 

18 117 

5 941 
5 941 

11 255 
20 597 
10 944 

l a  038 
10.038 

6 364 
6 364 

13 606 
13 606 

15 976 
0 000 
4 871 

7.864 

8 471 

92 370 
8 677 

3 892 

7 966 

84 638 

0 000 
3 320 

TOTAL 3,754 682,350 00 7,915 5,400,793 44,106,059 6 464 

SYSTEM TOTAL 8,191 2,743,129.00 9,393 25,767.267 107,a50,518 3 932 



Printed PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, INC. 03-2007 
4/19/2007 9 06 33 AM SYSTEM GENERATION FUEL COST FINAL 

Schedule A-5 
Difference Difference (%) Actual Estimated 

HEAVY OIL 1 PURCHASES 

2 Units (BBL) 

3 Unit Cost ($/BBL) 

4 Amount ($) 

5 BURNED 

6 Unils (BBL) 

7 Unit Cost ($/BBL) 

345,419 660,960 -31 5,541 

53.25 54 52 -1 27 

18,391.903 36,035.378 -1 7,643,475 

-47.7% 

-2 3% 

"49 0% 

472,923 

50.49 

660,960 

54.52 

- 188,037 

-4.03 
-28.4% 

-7.4% 

-33.7% a 
9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

Amount ($) 

ADJUSTMENTS 

Units (BBL) 

Amount (8) 
ENDtNG INVENTORY 

Units (BBL) 
Unit Cost ($/BBL) 

Amount (S) 

23,875,997 36,035,378 -12,159,381 

0 
-457 

896.256 1,100,000 -203,744 

50 55 54 52 -3.97 
45,301,393 59,971,780 -14,670,387 

-18.5% 

"7.3% 

-24.5% 

DAYS SUPPLY 58 49 9 18.4% 

LIGHT OIL $8 PURCHASES 

19 Unrts (BEL) 

20 Unit Cost (SIBBL) 

21 Amount ('3) 

22 BURNED 

23 Units (BBL) 

24 Unit Cost (WBBL) 

25 Amount ($) 

26 ADJUSTMENTS 

27 Units (BBL) 

28 Amount ($} 

29 ENDING INVENTORY 

30 Units (BBL) 

31 Unit Cost ($IBBL) 

32 Amount ($) 

33 

34 DAYS SUPPLY 

8,486 22.368 -13,882 -62.1 % 

93.1 1 

790,165 

88,67 

1,983,267 

4.45 

-1,193,102 

5.0% 

-60 2% 

22.368 

88.67 

1,983,267 

-19.1% 18,093 

96.81 

1,751,554 

-4,275 

8.14 

-231,713 

9.2% 

11.7% 

2,662 

58,808 

916,374 883,900 32,474 3.7% 

80 63 88 67 

73,889,688 78,375,413 

-8.04 

-4,485,725 

-9.1 % 

-5.7% 

1,570 1,185 385 32.5% 

____ 
'PIA 5 qryhd Page 1 of 3 



Printed PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, INC. 03-2007 
411 912007 9 06 53 AM SYSTEM GENERATION FUEL COST FINAL 

Schedule A-5 
Actual Estimated Difference Difference (%) 

COAL 35 PURCHASES 

OTWER 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 
55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

Units (TON) 

Unit Cost {$/TON) 

Amount ($) 

BURNED 

Units (TON) 

Unit Cost (SiTON) 

Amount ($) 

ADJUSTMENTS 

Units (TON) 

Amount ($) 

ENDING lNVENTORY 

Units (TON) 

Unit Cost (WON) 

Amount ($) 

DAYS SUPPLY 

539,633 

80.'17 

43,262,953 

458,851 

80 55 
36,960,024 

0 

-989 

992 204 

80 15 
79,524,102 

67 

468,733 

80.15 

37,568,247 

468,733 

80.15 
37,568,247 

768,000 

80.15 

61,554,048 

49 

70,900 

0.02 

5,694,706 

-9,882 

0.40 

-608,223 

224,204 

0.00 
17,970,054 

18 

15.1% 

0.0% 
15.2% 

-2.1% 

0.5% 

-1.6% 

29.2% 

0.0% 

29.2% 

36.7% 



Printed 

4/19/2007 9.07.04 AM 
PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, INC. 03-2007 

SYSTEM GENERATION FUEL COST FINAL 
Schedule A-5 

Actual Estj m ated Difference Difference [Yo) 

GAS 66 BURNED 
67 Units (MCF) 

68 Unit Cost ($IMCF) 

69 Amount($) 

NUCLEAR 70 BURNED 
71 Units (MM BTU) 
72 Unit Cost ($/MM BTU) 

73 Amount ($) 

5,274,191 3,821,591 

8 16 9.10 

43.049,332 34,781,154 

5371.743 

0.37 

2,213,612 

NOTE Purchase dollars and units do not include ptant to plant transfers See schedule A-5, Affachment #1 for detail of adjustments. 

1,452,600 

-0.94 

8,268,im 

8,756 

0.01 

49,048 

0.1% 

2.1% 

2.3% 

Page 3 of 3 IpWk s qryk 5 



I 

0 I ($457.16) 

I 

UNITS 1 AMOUNT 
I ($14.01 ) 

(2) 
2,664 

$0.00 
$58,822.20 

ATTACHMENT #2 
SCHEDULE A-5 

MARCH 2007 

ADJUSTMENTS EXPLANATION 
Non recoverable expense of fuel additives 

TOTAL 

Non recoverable expense of fuel additives. 
Crystal River #3 Participant's share of light oil burned. 
Tank Bottom adjustment 

I I 1 I 
t I 0 I ($989.29) 1 TOTAL 

1 



Printed 

4/19/2007 8 59 49 AM 
PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, INC. 

GENERATING SYSTEM COMPARATIVE DATA 
Schedule A-3 

01 -2007 Thtu 03-2007 
FINAL 

FUEL COST OF SYSTEM ACTUAL ESTIMATED DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE (%) 

NET GENERATlON ($) 

1 HEAVY OIL 

2 LIGHTOIL 

3 COAL 

4 GAS 

5 NUCLEAR 

6 

7 

8 TOTAL ($1 

SYSTEM NET GENERATION (WIWW) 

9 HEAVY OIL 

10 LIGHTOIL 

11 COAL 

12 GAS 

13 NUCLEAR 

14 
15 
16 TOTAL (MWH) 

UNITS OF FUEL BURNED 

27 t-IEAVY OIL (BBL) 

18 LIGHT OIL (DBL) 

19 COAL(T0N) 

20 GAS(MCF) 

21 NUCLEAR (MMBTU) 
27 
23 

69,347,912 104,274,950 -34,927,038 
5,401.045 11,942,328 -6,541,283 

I 14,809,163 7 16,629,321 -1,820,158 
I1 4,437.466 115,307,130 -869,664 
5,830,579 t3,067,5~9 -236,990 

309,826,165 354,221,298 -44,395.133 

896,746 
25,840 

3,650,896 
1,777,730 
1,631,615 

7,982,828 

1,211,560 
49.034 

3,750,975 
1,483,158 
I ,640,179 

8,134,906 

1,392,260 1,945,043 
57,689 126,228 

1,438,183 1,471,460 
13,778,946 12,292.848 
16,632,989 16,7< 5,070 

-324,814 
-23,194 
-100,079 
294,572 
-8,564 

-I 52,078 

-552,783 
-68,539 
-33.277 

1,486,098 
-82,081 

-33.5% 
-54 8% 
-1.6% 
-0.8% 
-3.9% 

-12 5% 

-26.0% 
-47.3% 
-2.7% 
19.9% 
-0.5% 

-1.9% 

-28.4% 
-54.3% 
-2.3% 
12.1% 
-0.5% 



Printed. 

4/19/2007 9.00:12 AM 
PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, INC. 

GENERATING SYSTEM COMPARATIVE DATA 
Schedule A-3 

01-2057 Thru 03-2057 
FINAL 

FUEL COST OF SYSTEM ACTUAL ESTIMATED DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE (%) 

BTUS BURNED (MILLION BTU) 

24 IiEAVY OIL 

25 LIGtiT OIL 

26 COAL 

27 GAS 

28 NUCLEAR 
29 
30 

31 TOTAL (MtLLION BTU) 

GENERATION MIX (% MWH) 

32 HEAVYOIL 

33 LIGHTOIL 

34 COAL 

35 GAS 

36 NUCLEAR 

37 

38 

39 TOTAL (%MWM) 

9,19a,817 22,662,213 

296,476 731,615 
35,167,396 35,252,i 28 

14,099,323 12,292,848 

16,632,989 16,715,070 

11.2 

0.3 
45.7 
22.3 

20.4 

100.0 

14.89 

0.60 

46.11 
18.23 
20. Z 6 

100.0 

-3,463,396 

-435,139 
-1,084,732 

I , a o 6 , m  

-82 ,oa 1 

-3.7 
-0.3 

-0.4 

4.0 

0.3 

0.0 

-27 4% 

- 58.5 % 

-3.0% 

14.7% 

-0 5% 

-4.1% 

-24 6% 
-46 3% 

-0 8% 
22 1% 

14% 

0.0% 

Page 2 of 4 rntk 3 



Printed. 

411912007 9.00 27 AM 
PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, INC. 

GENERATING SYSTEM COMPARATIVE DATA 
01-2007 Thru 03-2007 
FINAL 

Schedule A 3  

FUEL COST OF SYSTEM ACTUAL ESTIMATED DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE (%) 

FUEL COST PER UWT ($) 

40 HEAVY OIL (S/Bf)L) 

41 LIGHTOIL ($/BEL) 

42 COAL ($/TON) 

43 GAS (5IMCF) 
44 NUCLEAR ($/MBTU) 

45 

46 

FUEL COST PER WlLLlON BTU {$\MILLION BTU) 

47 HEAVY OIL 

48 LIGHTOIL 

49 COAL 

50 GAS 

51 NUCLEAR 

52 

53 

54 SYSTEM ($/MBTU) 

BTU BURNED PER W H  (BTUIKWH) 

55 HEAWOIL 

56 LIGHT011 

57 COAL 

58 GAS 

59 NUCLEAR 

60 

61 

62 SYSTEM (BTUIKWH) 

49.81 

93.62 

79.83 

8.31 

0.35 

7 54 

18.22 

3.26 

8.12 

0.35 

4.1 1 

10.258 

11,473 

9,633 

7,931 

10.194 

9,445 

53.61 

94.61 

79.26 

9.38 

0.36 

8.24 

16.32 

3.22 

9.38 

0.36 

4 50 

10.451 

14,921 

9,665 

8,288 

10.191 

9,669 

-3.80 

-0.99 
0.57 

-1.07 

-0.01 

-0.70 
1.89 

0.05 
-1.26 

-0.01 

-0.39 

-193 

-3,447 

-32 

-357 

3 

-224 

-7.1% 

-1 .O% 
0.7% 

-11.5% 

-3 4% 

-8.5% 

11.6% 

1.5% 

-13.5% 

-3.4% 

-8.8% 

-1.8% 

-23.10% 
-0.3% 

-4.3% 

0.0% 

-2.3% 

Page 3 of 4 
ri%A 3 



Printed 

4/19/2007 9 01 03 AM 
PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, INC. 

GENERATING SYSTEM COMPARATIVE DATA 
Schedule A-3 

01-2007 Thru 03-2007 
FINAL 

FUEL COST OF SYSTEM ACTUAL ESTIMATED DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE (%) 

GENERATED FUEL COST PER KWH (CENTSIKWH) 

63 HEAVYOIL 

G4 tlGI-17'OIL 

65 COAL 

66 GAS 
67 NUCLEAR 

68 

69 

70 SYSTEM (CENTSIKWH) 

7.73 

20.90 

3.14 

6.44 
0.36 

3.88 

8.61 

24.36 

3.11 

7.77 

0.37 

4.35 

-0.87 

-3.45 

0.04 

-1.34 
-0.01 

-0.47 

-10 1% 

-14.2% 

1 . 2 %  
-17.2% 

-3.4Yu 

-1 0.9% 



Printed PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, IPIC. 01 -2007 Thfu 03-2007 
411 9i2007 9 I Z 27 AM SYSTEM NET GENERATiON AND FUEL COST 

Schedule A 4  
FtNAL 

(A) (8) (C) (D) (E) (Fl (GI (HI (1) (4 (K) 0-1 (MI (N) 

PLANT I M W  (MWH) (YO) FAC(%) FAG{%) (BTU/KWti) (UNITS) (MMBTU/UNIT) (MMBTU) ($1 GENTSIKWH ($1 

NET NET CAP EQUIV NET AVGNET FUEL FUEL FUEL FUEL AS BURNED FUEL COST FUEL COST 
CAP GENERATION FAC AVAlL OUTPUT HEATRATE TYPE BURN HEAT VALUE BURNED FUEL COST PER KWH PER UNIT 

Steam 

Ancloto 

UNIT 1 498 383,227 00 36 

383,125 55 

101.45 

0 

324,231 00 30 

323'27 1.67 

959 33 

0 

3,877,646 

3,870,153 

1,025 

6,468 

3,325,995 

3,309,266 

9,821 

6.908 

29,099,036 

28,967,071 

8,090 

123,876 

24,973,974 

24,764,707 

76.853 

132.41 3 

7 593 

7561 49341 

7 974 8 147 

0000 111000 

7 703 

7661 49697 

8 011 8 076 

0000 111085 

10,118 
#6 587,076 

GS 993 

#2 1,126 

10,258 
#6 498.315 

GS 9,516 

#2 1,192 

6 592 

1.032 

5.795 

UNIT 2 507 

6.641 

1.032 

5.795 

Bartow 

UNIT 1 121 39,01500 15 

39,015 00 

0 

16,91900 7 

16,919 00 

138,461 00 31 

133,809 72 

4,651 28 

429,925 

428,049 

1,876 

183,302 

183,302 

1,431,534 

1,383,445 

48,089 

3,502,127 

3,473,510 

28,617 

1,385,509 

1,385,509 

10,886,784 

10,542,528 

344,257 

8.976 

8903 53402 

0000 89 150 

8 189 

8 189 49.742 

7 863 

7.879 50 149 

7 401 7 388 

$1,019 
#6 

#2 

10,834 
#6 

10,339 
#6 

GS 

65,045 

321 

6.581 

5.844 

UNIT 2 119 

UNIT 3 204 

27,854 6.581 

2 10,224 

46,598 

6.581 

1.032 

Crystal River 1 & 2 

UNIT 1 379 3,059,461 

20,672 

3,038,789 

6,812,335 

9,648 

6,802,687 

10,119,590 

425,200 

9,694,390 

21,810,158 

201,009 

21,609,148 

3 399 

0,000 119237 

3256 78210 

3 132 

0000 120 509 

3103 77881 

297,731 00 36 

0 

297,731.00 

696.371 00 66 

0 

696,371 .OO 

20,276 
#2 

CA 

9.783 
#2 

CA 

3 ~ 566 

123,954 

5.797 

24.515 

UNIT 2 491 
1,668 

277,464 

5.784 

24.517 

Page 1 of 3 
rlitA 4 qryh4 



Printed PROGRESS ENERGY FLORiDA, INC. 01 -2007 ThrU 03-2007 
411 912007 9 1 I 28 AM SYSTEM NET GENERATION AND FUEL COST 

Schedule A 4  
FJNAL 

(A) (8) (C) (D) (E) (F) (GI (H) (1)  (J) W) 0-1 (M) (N) 

PLANT (MW) (MWH) (%) FAC (%) FAC (%) (BTU/KWH) (UNITS) (MMBTUIUNIT) (MMBTU) ($) CENTSIKWH ($1 

NET NET CAP EQUIV NET AVGNET FUEL FUEL FUEL FUEL AS BURNED FUEL COST FUEL COST 
CAP GENERATION FAC AVAIL OUTPUT HEATRATE TYPE BURN HEAT VALUE BURNED FUEL COST PER KWH PER UNIT 

Crystat River 4 & 5 

UNIT 4 722 1,341,500 00 86 

0 

1,341,50000 

UNIT 5 721 1,324,736 00 85 

0 

1,324,736 00 

Suwannee Plant 

UNIT 1 0 0 00 0 
0 

UNIT 2 31 1.955 00 3 

1,955 00 

0 

UNIT 3 0 000 0 

0 

9,466 

9,579 

12,737 

#2 5,720 

CA 5 18,435 

#2 4.833 

CA 518,330 

#2 0 

#6 3,746 

#2 51 

#2 0 

5.838 

24.429 

5.840 

24.427 

0.000 

6.567 

5.851 

0.000 

12.698,007 

33,394 

12,664.61 3 

12,689,529 

28,224 

12,661,306 

0 

0 

24,900 

24,602 

298 

0 

0 

42,407,330 

646,948 

41.760.383 

42,290,467 

545 I 226 

41,745,242 

0 

0 

218,708 

2 14,587 

4,121 

0 

0 

3 161 

0 000 

3 113 

3 192 

0 000 

3 151 

0 000 

0 000 

11 187 

10 976 

0 000 

0 000 

0 000 

113.103 

80.551 

112 813 

80.538 

57.284 

80.804 

TOTAL 3.643 4,564,146 00 9,757 44,532,635 ia~,693.683 4 090 

Nuclear 

Crystal River 3 

UNIT 3 794 1,631,615 00 95 

0 

0 

10,195 16,633,649 5,830,579 0 357 

NF 16,632,989 1000 26,632,989 5,830,579 0 000 0 351 

92 113 5 836 660 0 0 000 0 000 

TOTAL 794 1,631,615 00 30,195 16,633,649 5,830,579 0 357 

Gas Turbine 

Avon Park Peaker 43 1,71700 2 
336 67 

1,380 33 

Bartow Peaker 175 1.486.00 0 

17.948 30,8?7 279,668 16 288 
#2 1,038 5 821 6,043 87,196 25899 84004 
GS 24.006 1032 24,774 192,472 13 944 8 018 

19,450 28,902 303,542 20 427 

Page 2 of 5 
rptA-4 qr$A 4 



Printed PROGRESS ENERGY FLOR€DA, INC. 01-2007 Thru 03-2007 
4/19/2007 9 If 40AM SYSTEM NET GENERATION AND FUEL COST 

Schedule A 4  
FINAL 

(A) (8) (C) (D) (E) (F) (GI (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) 

PLANT (MW) (MWH) (%) FAC(%) FAG(%) (BTUIKWH) (UNITS) (MMBTUIUNITF) (MMBTU) ($1 CEMTSIKWH ($1 

NET NET CAP EQUIV NET AVGNET FUEL FUEL FUEL FUEL AS BURNED FUEL COST FUEL COST 
CAP GENERATION FAG AVAlL OUTPUT HEATRATE TYPE BURN HEAT VALUE BURNED FUEL COST PER KWH PER UNIT 

Bayboro Peaker 185 

Debary Peaker 453 

Higgins Peaker 97 

tlines Energy 1,650 

Intercession City Peaker 961 

Rio Pinar Peaker 15 

Suwannee Peaker 163 

Tiger Bay Cogen 207 

Turner Peaker 146 

Univ of Florida Cogen 47 

TOTAL 4 142 , -  14,228.718 117,301.903 6 564 

SYSTEM TOTAL 8,579 7,982,828 00 9,445 75,395,001 309,826,165 3 881 

691 86 
794 14 

1,389 00 
1,389 00 

9,888 00 
1,303 39 
8.584 63 

534 00 
21 95 
512 05 

1,363.093 00 
1,779 22 

1,361,313 78 

105,095 00 
6,570 60 
98,524 40 

12 00 
12 00 

11,191 00 
1,01369 
10 177 31 

218,952 00 
218.952 00 

696 00 
696 00 

73,014 00 
o ao 

73,014 00 

1 787 067 00 

0 

1 

0 

38 

5 

* 

0 

3 

49 

0 

71 

13,909 

13,968 

19,421 

7,215 

f3,034 

18,450 

21,541 

8,188 

14,862 

10,295 

7.962 

#2 
GS 

#2 

#2 
GS 

#2 
GS 

#2 
GS 

#2 
GS 

#2 

#2 
GS 

GS 

#2 

#2 
GS 

2,289 
14,967 

3.31 7 

3,121 
I 15,855 

74 
9,636 

2,294 
9.627.1 42 

14,761 
1,249,604 

38 

3,727 
212,641 

1,739,454 

1,770 

0 
728.534 

5 879 
1032 

5 824 

5 833 
1035 

5 760 
1 032 

5 596 
1 020 

5 802 
1028 

5 826 

5 859 
1031 

I031 

5 844 

0 000 
1032 

13,457 
15,446 

19,319 
19,319 
138,116 
18,206 
119,910 

10,371 
426 

9,944 

9,835,361 
12,838 

9,822,523 

1,369,770 
85,639 

1,284,131 

221 
221 

241,069 
21,836 
219,233 

1,792,731 
1,792,731 

10,344 
10,344 

751,696 
0 

751,696 

203.731 
99.81 I 

303,441 
303,441 

1,154,754 
251.431 
903,324 

77,376 
2,593 
74,783 

82,579,725 
125,441 

82,454,284 

12,086,162 
1.248.1 98 
10,837,964 

3,127 
3,127 

1.278.690 
300,065 
wa,625 

13,818,441 
13,818,44 1 

149,227 
149,227 

5,267,749 
619,188 

4.648.56 1 

29 447 
12 568 

21 846 
21 846 

I1 678 
19 291 
10 523 

14 490 
11 813 
14 605 
6 058 
7 050 
6 057 

11 500 
18 997 
11 000 

26 058 
26 058 

11 426 
29 601 
9 G1G 

6 311 
6 331 

21 441 
21 441 

7 215 
0 000 
6 367 

89 004 
6 669 

91 481 

80 561 
7 797 

35 041 
7 761 

54 682 
8 565 

84 561 
8 673 

82 289 

80511 
4 602 

7 944 

84 309 

0 000 
6 381 

Page3of 3 
rptA.4 q’yA-4 



Printed PROGRESS ENERGY FLORiDA, INC. 01-2007 Thru 03-2007 
4/19/2007 9 02 33 AM SYSTEM GENERATION FUEL COST FINAL 

Schedule A-5 
Actual Estimated Difference Oifference (%) 

2 Units (BBL) 1,286,382 ?,945,043 -658,661 -33 9% 

3 Unit Cost ($/BBL) 53 01 53 61 -0 60 -1 1% 

HEAVY OIL 1 PURCHASES 

4 Amount ($1 
5 BURNED 

68,185,794 104,274,950 -36,089,156 -34 6% 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

Units (BBL) 

Unit Cost (SIBBL) 

Amount (S) 

ADJUSTMENTS 

Units (BBL) 

Amount ($) 

ENDING INVENTORY 

Units (BBL) 

Unit Cost (SIBBL) 

Amount (S) 

1,392,260 1,945,043 -552,783 

49 81 53.61 -3.80 

69,347,912 104,274,950 -34,927,038 

-28.4% 

-7.1% 

-33,5% 

0 
-2,007 

896,256 

50.55 

45.301,393 

I ,  i oa,ooo 
54.52 

59,971.780 

-203,744 

-3.97 

-14,670,387 

-18.5% 

-7.3% 

-24.5% 

DAYS SUPPLY 0 0 0.0% 0 

LIGHT OIL 18 PURCHASES 

19 Units (BBL) 

20 Untt Cost ($/BBL) 

25,236 

120 54 

3,041,886 

126,228 

94.61 

1 1,942,328 

- 1 00,992 

25.93 

-8,900,442 

-80.0% 

27.4% 

-74.5% 21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

Amount ($) 

BURNED 

Units (3EL) 

Unit Cost ($/BBL) 

Amount ($) 

ADJUSTMENTS 

Units (BBL) 

Amount ($) 

ENDING INVENTORY 

Units (BBL) 
Unit Cost (SIBBL) 

Amount ($1 

57,689 

93.62 

5,40 1,045 

126,228 

94.61 

11,942,328 

-68,539 

-0.99 

-6,541.283 

-54.3% 

-1 0% 

-54.87'0 

2,941 

-18,035 

32.474 

-8.04 
-4,485,725 

3.7% 

-9.1% 

-5 7% 

916,374 883.900 

80.63 88 67 

73,889.688 78,375,413 

DAYS SUPPLY 0 0 0 0.0% 



Printed PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, INC. 01-2007 Thru 03-2007 
4/19/2007 9 02 55 AM SYSTEM GENERATION FUEL COST FINAL 

Schedule A S  
Difference Difference (%) Actual Estimated 

COAL 35 PURCHASES 

36 Units (TON) 1,422.909 1,471,460 -48,551 -3 3% 

37 Unit Cost ($/TON) 79 22 79.26 -0 04 0 0% 

QTNER 

38 Amount ($) 

39 BURNED 

40 Units (TON) 

41 Unit Cost (IRON) 

42 Amount($) 

43 ADJUSTMENTS 

44 Units (TON) 

45 Amount($) 

46 ENDING INVENTORY 

47 Units (TON) 

48 Unit Cost ($nON) 

49 Amount ($) 

50 

122,724,731 416,629,284 

1,438,183 1,471,460 

79 83 79 26 

114,809,163 116,629.321 

0 

-4.541 

992.204 768,000 

80 15 80.15 

79,524,102 61,554,048 

51 DAYS SUPPLY 0 0 

52 
53 

54 
55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

-3,904553 

-33,277 

0.57 
-3,820,158 

224,204 

0.00 

17,970,054 

0 

-3.3% 

-2.3% 

0.7% 

-1.6% 

29.2% 

0.0% 

29.2% 

0.0% 

" - ~ ~  
rpV\ 5 qryA 5 Page 2 of 3 



Printed 
4/19/2007 9 03 07 AM 

PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, INC. 

Schedule A-5 

01-2007 Thru 03-2007 
SYSTEM GEMERAT10N FUEL COST FINAL 

Actual Estimated Difference Difference (%I 

GAS 66 BURNED 

67 Units (MCF) 

68 Unit Cost ($/MCF) 

69 Amount ($) 

NUCLEAR 70 BURNED 
71 Units (MM BTU) 

72 Unit Cost ($/MM BTU) 

73 Amount ($) 

13,778,946 12,292,848 

8.31 9.38 

114,437,466 135,307,130 

16,632,989 16,715,070 

0.35 0 36 

5,830,579 6,067.569 

1,486,098 

-1.07 

-869,664 

-82,081 

-0.01 

-236,990 

12.1 "/o 

-1 1.5% 

-0.8% 

-0.5% 

-3.4% 

-3.9% 

NOTE Purchase dollars and units d o  not include plant to plant transfers. See schedule A-5, Attachment # I  for detail of adjustments 



Progross Energy Florida, Ioc 
Schedula AB 
Power Sold for the Month of 
March 2007 

-as1 refreshed 4/3/07 i 11 PM 

(1) (21 (4) ( 5 )  15ai fBb1 (7) (8) 191 
13' KWH 

Wheeled KWH from 
Tocat KWH from Other Own rota1 

Sold Syslems Generation Fuel Cost Cost Fuel Adj Total Total Cost Gain on Sales 
Sold To Type & Schedule (000) (000) {OOO) ClKMH C(KWH a s 5 

ESTIMATED 

ACTUAL 
Alabama EIectnc Coopetawe ~ n c  
City of New Smyma Beam FL 
City ol ?a Iahalsee F t  
Ccbb Electnc hlsmbership Corp 
Flonda Municipal Power Agenq 
Flonda P m r  B Lrghl Cmpany 
FoRice Energy Management 
Oglelhorpe Power Corp 
Pennsylvania-New Jsrsey-Maryland In! 
Saminoie Electnc Cwperawe, m c  
Seminok Eiectnc Cooperabvva h c  
Tampa EIeotw Company 
Temessee Valley Auihonly 
The Energy' Aumonty Inc 
T h e  Energy Huthonbj Ine 
Fionda Muntupai Power Apemy 
FMt i~e Energy Management 
Pennsylvania-New Jertey.Maryland Inl 
Reedy Creek lmpmvement Distncr 
SLblota .Gain on Othw ?ow% Sales 

CURRENT MONTH TOTAL 
DIFFERENCE 
DIFFERENCE I 

CUMUWTIVE ACTUAL 
CVMLKATIVE ESTIMATED 
OIFFERENCE 
DIFFERENCE ?4 

Sgeduie OS 
Schedule H 
Schedule OS 
EEI 
CR-1 
CR.1 
Schedule OS 
EEI 
MR1 
CR-1 
Load Folkwing 
CR-1 
MRI 
COOtrad 
EEI 
CR-1 
Schedule OS 
MRI 
Scnedule OS 

39 482 

1 5 m  
0 

155 
1s 485 
1,275 

400 
3,350 

230 
4,778 
1.970 

(1 347) 
11,610 
1,315 

264 
680 
100 
(100) 

0 
0 

37 265 

39 482 

? 600 
0 

155 

1275 
4w 

3 856 
230 

A 778 
1 970 

(1 347) 
11 610 
1315 

264 
680 
100 
I W  

0 
0 

37 265 

i o  4a5 

4 7w 

2 655 
0 000 
3 102 
3 232 
3 247 
6 671 
2 875 
5 129 
4 252 

8 449 
3 931 
2 837 
5 148 
2 698 
O W  
0 000 
0 000 
0 000 
3 431 

3 431 
11.2693 

4 083 

5 223 

3 022 
0 000 
5 012 
4 303 
3 831 
5 597 
2 765 
6 310 
5 689 
4 852 
8 449 
4 3 1  
4 382 
5 298 
3 071 
6500 
6 W  
0 000 
0 000 
4 207 

37.265 37 265 4 207 
(2,217) (2.217) (1,016) 

(6) (6) (27 'OW; (10455) 

142 652 142,852 4 357 5349 
147.832 00 '147.83200 585  6 50 
-4980 CQ1 49SOoS1 -1 496 -1 154 

(3) (3) (25 560) (17746) 

1 855 816 00 

42 480 W 
O D 0  

4 607 50 
345,15015 
41 385 50 
26,684 00 

110.69075 
11.7%650 

203 138 29 
80 438 55 

(11383279) 
456 390 80 
37,303 13 
13 532 01 
1834360 

000 
000 
000 
000 

1,278.396 05 

1 278 3% 05 
(577,419.95) 

(31 11\ 

6 224,780 89 
8 E52 05g N 
-2421303 11 

(2a 05) 

2 062 017 00 

48 344 M) 
8603 94 

451 200 95 

22 388 00 
106,450 00 
14.51330 

271.826 $6 
95 578 25 

(113 832 791 
562 638 00 
M 195 95 
13 985 59 

6 N O  00 
1'6,500 00: 

(55.690 54) 
(24 00) 

7 769 n5 

ra 841 25 

20 e80 80 

1 567 668 31 

1 567 668 31 
(4S4,MS 69) 

(23 87) 

7 641 264 85 
566341000 
-1972125 05 

(20 511 

206 201 00 

5 864 00 
8 603 $ A  
2 961 55 

106 020 30 
7 44575 

(4 296 00) 
(4 230 75) 
2 716 80 

M,EW 27 
15 141 70 

ow 
1c6 247 20 
26 &2 76 

393 58 
2 537 20 
6 500 00 
is SM; 00) 

(55 6W 54) 
(24 00) 

269 272 26 

299 272 26 
83,071 26 

40 29 

1 416 524 06 
961 341 00 

M I 8 3  u6 
47 35 



PROGRESS ENERGY FLOR DA INC 

SCHEDULE A7 

PURCHASED POVlER 

EXCLUSIVE OF ECONOMY PURCHASES 

F5R THE MONTH OF 

MARCH 2C.37 

TOTAL WJti KWH r(LVH TOTAL 

TYPE KWH FOR FOR FOR FUEL TOTAL AhlOUNT FUEC 
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